SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10332/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2020 in WA No. 498/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S BHAGYANAGAR CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIME PROPERTIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85441/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.85440/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr./Ms. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.

For M/s M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, let the matter be listed along with connected matter(s) i.e. Contempt Petition (Civil) No.433 of 2020 etc. etc.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER