SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 433/2020 in C.A. No. 10128/2018

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PILLI MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-03-2023 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from the notified date, i.e., 18.04.2023.

The application proposed to be filed by the petitioner may also be placed for consideration on that date.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER