SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.433/2020 in C.A. No.10128/2018

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PILLI MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PROGRESS REPORT OF THE SUITS IN OS. NO.588 OF 2022 TO OS NO. 591 OF 2022 (OLD OS. NO.898/2001 TO OS. NO.901 O/2001 RECEIVED ON 14.02.2023)

WITH

SLP(C) No.10332/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85441/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.85440/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11718/2020 (XII-A)
(IA No.99244/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.99245/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2431-2434/2021 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 17157/2021 (XII-A) (IA No.90683/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.90682/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 17301/2021 (XII-A) (IA No.93143/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.93142/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 703/2021 in C.A. No. 10128/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 9594/2020 (XII-A) (IA No. 44362/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 14523/2020 (XII-A) (IA No. 62292/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

SLP(C) No. 10240-10241/2020 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9673-9674/2020 (XII-A) (IA No.78716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.78715/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 12950/2020 (XII-A)
(IA No.111405/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4649/2021 (XII-A)

(IA No.40475/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.41807/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28131/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No.89061/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.40866/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.40865/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 7045/2021 (XII-A)

(IA No.89067/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.42768/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.47224/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 42767/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8180/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46618/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46617/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.46859/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES.)

Diary No(s). 17604/2021 (XII-A)

(IA No.94373/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.94374/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 18-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Narsimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramchander Goud, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Rani, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

M/s KBG Legal LLP, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Sanjay Kumar, J.) is not a member.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)